Council member ir adoption:	ntroduced the following resolution and moved for its
RES	SOLUTION NO. 23
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN	UTION OF SPONSORSHIP FRASTRUCTURE GRANT APPLICATION EST LAKE UTILITIES)
WHEREAS, the City of Grand Rapids	supports the grant application made to the Minnesota
Department of Iron Range Resources and	nd Rehabilitation Development Infrastructure Grant
Program. The application is for the ins	tallation of water and sanitary sewer for 23 residential
home sites at the former Forest Lake El	ementary School, and
	ED, if the City of Grand Rapids is awarded a grant by the esources and Rehabilitation, the City of Grand Rapids agrees
to accept the grant award, and may enter	into an agreement with the State of Minnesota for the above
referenced project. The City of Grand I	Rapids will comply with all applicable laws, environmental
requirements and regulations as stated in	the grant agreement, and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the City for the City of Grand Rapids for this pro	y Council of the City of Grand Rapids names the fiscal agent
Tor the City of Grand Papers for this pro-	Matt Wegwerth
	Public Works Director / City Engineer
	City of Grand Rapids 420 North Pokegama Avenue
	Grand Rapids, MN 55744
Adopted by the Council this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of	February, 2023.
ATTEST:	Dale Christy, Mayor
Kim Johnson-Gibeau, City Clerk	

Council member seconded the foregoing resolution and the following voted in favor thereof: ; and the following voted against same: ; whereby the resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.